
    
    

    
    

    

    
    
    
      
    
    synfacts


    
    
    
    



    

      

  
    	
          
            DE
          
        
	
          EN
        
	
        
          Home
        
      
	
        Products
        	
            
              Journals
            
          
	
            
              Books
            
          
	
            
              Book Series
            
          


        

      
	
        Service
        	
            
              Library Service
            
          


        

      
	
        Help
      
	
        
          Contact
        
      
	
        
          Portal
        
      


  

  
    
    
      
        SYNFACTS
      
    

    

  
    
    
      
        
          Full-text search
        

      

      	Full-text search
	Author Search
	Title Search
	DOI Search
	Metadata Search


    

    
    
    
    
  




  

  
    


  



  	
	
	
	
	
	
        
          Journal
        
        	
                More About This Journal
              
	
                Synfacts Videos
              
	
                Editorial Board
              
	
                Editorial Office
              
	
                Brochure
              


      
	
        
          Authors
        
        	
                Instructions for Authors
              


      
	
          
            Subscription
          
          	
                  Subscription Information & Contacts
                
	
                  Institutional Licensing
                


        
	
        
        
        
          
        
          
            Nobel Prize 2016
            
          
        
          
        
          
        
          
        
          
        
        	
                News Message
              
	
                A Cyclic [4]Rotaxane
              


      





    	
        
        
        
        
        
        
          
          
            
              Not Logged In
            
             
              Login
            
            
              	
                  
                    
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        Username or e-mail address: 
                        
                      

                      
                        Password:
                        
                      

                      
                        
                      

                      Forgot Access Data?
                      
                        Register Now
                      
                      
                        OpenAthens/Shibboleth Login
                      
                    

                  
                


            

          
        
        

        

      
	
        
        
          Shopping Cart
        
        









        
        
      


  

  
    
      
    

    
    
      
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
      
        
          
        

      
    
  




      

      

      
        




  



  

  
    
    
      [image: ]
      
    

    
    
      
        
          
          
          
          
            Year (Archive)
            
              
                
                  2011
                

              

              	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2024
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2023
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2022
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2021
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2020
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2019
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2018
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2017
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2016
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2015
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2014
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2013
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2012
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2011
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2010
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2009
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2008
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2007
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2006
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2005
                      
                    


            

          

          
          
          
            Issues
            

          

        


        	
                Table of Contents
              
	
            
              
                Current Issue
              
            
          
	
                Articles by Category
              
	
              
                Free Sample Issue (01/2024)
              
            


      
    

    
    
      

  
  
    
      
      
    
    
      
        
        
      

    
  



    
    
    

    

    

    
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
          
            
          
          
          
        
      
    
      
    
      
        
          
  
          
            
          
  
          
            
              
              
                Related E-Products
              
            

            
              	
                      
                        

                        
                          Science of Synthesis
                        

                       
                      
                    
	
                      
                        

                        
                          Pharmaceutical Substances
                        

                       
                      
                    


            

          

        
      
    
      
        
          
            
              Related Journals
            

            
              	
                      
                        

                        
                          SYNTHESIS
                        

                      
                    
	
                      
                        

                        
                          SYNLETT
                        

                      
                    
	
                      
                        

                        
                          SynOpen
                        

                      
                    
	
                      
                        

                        
                          Organic Materials
                        

                      
                    
	
                      
                        

                        
                          Planta Medica
                        

                      
                    
	
                      
                        

                        
                          Planta Medica International Open
                        

                      
                    
	
                      
                        

                        
                          Drug Research
                        

                      
                    


            

          

        
      
    
      
        
          
            
              Related Books
            

            
              	
                      
                        

                        
                          SoS C-1 Building Blocks in Organic Synthesis
                        

                      
                    
	
                      
                        

                        
                          SoS Multicomponent Reactions
                        

                      
                    
	
                      
                        

                        
                          SoS Cross Coupling and Heck-Type Reactions
                        

                      
                    
	
                      
                        

                        
                          SoS Asymmetric Organocatalysis
                        

                      
                    
	
                      
                        

                        
                          SoS Water in Organic Synthesis
                        

                      
                    
	
                      
                        

                        
                          SoS Stereoselective Synthesis
                        

                      
                    
	
                      
                        

                        
                          Protecting Groups
                        

                      
                    
	
                      
                        

                        
                          Spectroscopic Methods in Organic Chemistry
                        

                      
                    
	
                      
                        

                        
                          More from Thieme Chemistry
                        

                      
                    


            

          

        
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
  

    
  

  
  
  






  
  

  
    

  
  
    
      
      
    
    
      
      
    
  



    


  

    

    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    

    
    
    

    
      
        
          Subscribe to RSS

          Please copy the URL and add it into your RSS Feed Reader.

          
          https://www.thieme-connect.de/rss/thieme/en/10.1055-s-00000131.xml
        

      

    

    

    

    
      
        [bookmark: saveLink]
      
    

    
      
        
      

      
        
      

      
        
          Share / Bookmark

          Facebook
          X
          Linkedin
          Weibo
        

      

    

    

    

    
      
          
              
          
      
    

    

    

    
      
        
        
          
          
          
        
      
    
  


  
    
      
        
          
            
              Download PDF
            
          
        
      

      
        
          
            
          
        
      

    

  

  

  
  
    
  
  




    
    
Synfacts  2011(3): 0253-0253  
DOI: 10.1055/s-0030-1259572

Synthesis of Heterocycles

© Georg Thieme Verlag
Stuttgart ˙ New York
Synthesis of Phenanthridines via Palladium/Norbornene
Catalysis

Contributor(s): Victor Snieckus, Cédric Schneider

G. Maestri, M.-H. Larraufie, E. Derat, C. Ollivier, L. Fensterbank*, E. Lacôte*, M. Malacria*
Université Pierre et Marie Curie,
Paris, France


Further Information


Publication History

Publication Date:
16 February 2011 (online)












	
Abstract

	
Full Text




 

[image: SFX Search]

 Buy Article Permissions and Reprints



[image: ]


Significance

Reported is the synthesis of phenanthridines 3 from
the reaction of benzylamines 2 with
aryl iodides 1 by a palladium/norbornene-catalyzed
domino sequence (Catellani reaction; see Review below) via an intramolecular amination
followed by an oxidative dehydrogenation. Optimization studies showed
that the Catellani reaction proceeded most efficiently in the presence
of Pd(OAc)2, Ph3P and 0.5 equivalent of norbornene.
The use of three equivalents of norbornene was required for the
provision of phenanthridines 3 as the major
products, while 0.5 equivalent of norbornene afforded compounds 4, which required oxidative dehydrogenation
to generate the phenanthridines. The reaction was extended to a
series of aryl iodides 1. Iodides bearing ortho-EWGs led to lower yields than those with ortho-EDGs. Both EDG and EWG benzylamine
substituents were tolerated by the reaction conditions. A plausible
mechanism was proposed without evidence.
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